AMENDMENT in Act XIV of 1976 (JULY 1, 2006)

Amendments of Act XIV of 1976.—In the Employees' Old-age Benefits Act, 1976 (XIV of 1976), the following further amendments shall be made, namely:—

- (1) in section 1, in sub-section (4), in clause (i),
- (a) the word "or" at the end shall be omitted and the semicolon, shall be substituted by colon and thereafter the following proviso shall be added, namely:—

"Provided that for the industry or establishment set up on or after first day of July, 2006 the number of persons shall be enhanced from "ten" to "twenty";

- (b) in clause (ia) for the word "ten" the word "twenty" shall be substituted;
- (2) in the Schedule, in paragraph (2), in proviso, for the words "one thousand" the words "one thousand and three hundred" and for the word and figure "January, 2005" the word and figure "July, 2006" shall be substituted.